



Tabulation of Bids Received
on July 16, 2024, at 2:30PM
Pavement Preservation Services (Overlay with Milling)
Bid# 34-07-24

				Bennett Paving, Inc Leander, TX (512) 740-8603		Lone Star Paving Temple, TX (254) 420-7906		Texas Materials Group, Inc. Cedar Park, TX (214) 912-4282	
#	Mobilization & Right of Way Preparation Line Item Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#0-1	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance, not to exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	1	Each	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 45,900.00
#0-2	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools and Supervision to Complete Preparation for Right of Way	1	Each	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 104,500.00
MOBILIZATION & RIGHT OF WAY TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 75,000.00		\$ 77,000.00		\$ 150,400.00
#	Section A Line Item Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#1-1	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools and Labor Necessary for the Milling of the Streets in Preparation of Asphalt Overlay Resurfacing	130,956	Square Yards	\$ 2.00	\$ 261,912.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 104,764.80	\$ 3.05	\$ 399,415.80
#1-2	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools and Labor Necessary for the Resurfacing of Streets Utilizing Type D Hot Asphalt Mix	11,905	Tons	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,488,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,190,500.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 1,363,122.50
#1-3	Furnish and Install 4" Single White Striping at Applicable Locations	4,000	Linear Feet	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,400.00
#1-4	Furnish and Install 8" Single White Striping at Applicable Locations	663	Linear Feet	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,989.00
#1-5	Furnish and Install 24" White Striping at Applicable Locations	540	Linear Feet	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 12,420.00
#1-6	Furnish and Install 4" White Skip Striping at Applicable Locations	1,000	Linear Feet	\$ 0.85	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 850.00
#1-7	Furnish and Install 4" Single Yellow Striping at Applicable Locations	10,000	Linear Feet	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 9,500.00
#1-8	Furnish and Install 4" Double Yellow Striping at Applicable Locations	840	Linear Feet	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,890.00
#1-9	Furnish and Install 4" Yellow Skip Striping at Applicable Locations	3,300	Linear Feet	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,640.00
#1-10	Furnish and Install 4" Double Yellow Striping with Traffic Buttons at Applicable Locations	1,270	Linear Feet	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,715.00
#1-11	Furnish and Install Left Arrow Symbol at Applicable Locations	15	Each	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00
#1-12	Furnish and Install Right Arrow Symbol at Applicable Locations	2	Each	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00
#1-13	Furnish and Install Left/Straight Arrow Combo Symbol at Applicable Location	3	Each	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00
#1-14	Furnish and Install Straight Arrow Symbol at Applicable Locations	2	Each	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
#1-15	Furnish and Install Straight/Right Arrow Combo Symbol at Applicable Locations	1	Each	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
#1-16	Furnish and Install 'ONLY' Symbol at Applicable Locations	8	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
SECTION A: OVERLAY & STRIPING TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 1,799,706.00		\$ 1,344,933.80		\$ 1,812,207.30
#	Section B Line Item Description	Quantity Required	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
#2-1	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools and Labor Necessary for the Milling of the Streets in Preparation of Asphalt Overlay Resurfacing	121,456	Square Yards	\$ 2.00	\$ 242,912.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 109,310.40	\$ 3.05	\$ 370,440.80
#2-1	Furnish All Materials, Equipment, Tools and Labor Necessary for the Resurfacing of Streets Utilizing Type D Hot Asphalt Mix	11,041	Tons	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,380,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,104,100.00	\$ 114.50	\$ 1,264,194.50
#2-3	Furnish and Install 4" Single White Striping at Applicable Locations	4,000	Linear Feet	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,400.00
#2-4	Furnish and Install 8" White Striping at Applicable Locations	90	Linear Feet	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00
#2-5	Furnish and Install 24" White Striping at Applicable Locations	280	Linear Feet	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,440.00
#2-6	Furnish and Install 4" Single Yellow Striping at Applicable Locations	4,000	Linear Feet	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 3,800.00
#2-7	Furnish and Install 4" Double Yellow Striping at Applicable Locations	2,400	Linear Feet	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,400.00
#2-8	Furnish and Install 4" Yellow Skip Striping at Applicable Locations	1,000	Linear Feet	\$ 0.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 800.00
#2-9	Furnish and Install Left Arrow Symbol at Applicable Locations	2	Each	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00
#2-10	Furnish and Install Right Arrow Symbol at Applicable Locations	1	Each	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00
#2-11	Furnish and Install 'ONLY' Symbol at Applicable Locations	3	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
#2-12	Furnish and Install Bike Symbol at Applicable Locations	14	Each	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
SECTION B: OVERLAY & STRIPING TOTAL BID PRICE					\$ 1,647,652.00		\$ 1,238,025.40		\$ 1,659,250.30
TOTAL BID PRICE					\$3,522,358.00		\$2,659,959.20		\$3,621,857.60